Ph.EPABX - 230636()0, 23()63402, 23063403 FAX - (91-11) 23062315. 23061726, 23OO, LtGa, Fmaat - dcn

File No TY-26015/1/2022-IPR-DCMSME

To'

Date:15.01.2024

The Pay & Account Oflicer (MSME),
New Delhi / Chennai / Kolkata / Mumbai.

Subject: - Sanction for Allocation of Rs. 1,19,64,000i- (Rupees One crore Nineteen Lakh Sixty
Four thousand only)from object head OE to MSME-DFOs in respect of
reimbursement of Patent, Trademarks , Design & GIs cases under the IPR
Component of MSME -Innovative scheme during the FY 2023-24-reg .

I am directed to convey the approval of the Competent Authority for allocation of
Rs. 1,19,64,000/- (Rupees One crore Nineteen Lakh Sixty Four thousand only) i.r.o reimbursement
of Patent, Trademarks, Design & GI cases under the IPR Component of MSME -lnnovative
scheme during FY 2023-24 to the following MSME-DFOs :-

2. Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises - Development & Facilitation Office (MSME-DFO), will